B

U JBKPAR 7 kR

o

7.

N v T

oo EE

3
REEE

FrJaL%
=TI

TEHAHE
RU
C

TE-EE

®E =

No. SY00

075A

YERK:

FRR294E9 H TH

WYaKuragawa

s = U-47510D 1= #E
a # 250 mm
2 15 18 27 m
it H = 8.0 m’/min
i WL ROK TP IE = AR5 1 TR Eh A
H A 55 kW W 4 Fix
g £ 400 V 1B IE R B il
ERE 50 Hz T 105 A
1REIAR AH— T LA k)
i et 631077 T 7314DBB
T — 2B FTNEAT AT =T —)L MW65N AFVVA X h—iKY
A2 RS { AEAE X A
H e A —E 1R (ISO VG32) 9.5 DA%
T AN S=TF 2T —~ /LT + 52K A
6C X mm 2
1C X mm 2
2PNCTS 3C X mm 2 20m L EE ¢ 376 mm

AR - VA 75 7

fEEe )

r—3 7 FC250

£ —F 7L —:FC250

77y MEFC250

E—HF 7 :SUS420)2

Pra N —msa Lk

=7 F8— 1 FC200

PR ERAR LR 1 SUS304

O REE: 670 mm

BORES: 1433 mm

AT ARIRE B 730 k

g

K IEAZHEITIME A CTRERRIZE N

O 250ABEH T T




FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A~ v 7 B E i B X

sl - ZRUER

p

3

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA
i U-47510D SRz 250 mn 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
REBRBIE | ki (o /min) | 245 (m) FUMHRE (min ) | A TR W) | T (%)
i e 8 27 1500 (50Hz) 55
NOTE
G
40 1 -
™~
| | TOTAL HEAD |
\\
30 . ~
| | N
<\_5
1 -4 100
. - 90 N\
20 1 80
T 1 " PUNP EFF ICIENCY )
] 4 60 -
//
1 754 50
d
104 604 40 v | SHAFT POWER |
1 45] 30 . = 0
1 30] 20 =—==£
. 154 10 i
0 - 0 - 0
(m) kW) | (%) 5 10 15
% &= g v é T C?_EEITY (m®/min)
° O i1 =N
“w |24 |27 | pame 24-Jun-09
=< E B |2 2 — Hayashi Murai
o®’ |z [2F No. 00219B




Cabtyre
Cable

Flange Dimension

/

PEPAYA 1208
Lowgst Level
250A Companion Flange (REKE 350
250A REABIZVY I
; : e -
N )\
¢ . -
2 o R -—- b1 SeReBe8 2
© W - 05050 2
ax. ia. s o000
AR 4
670 N f - %25
* : ' E,/< L
‘ H * e———
610 1433
TEDEN | ‘ ‘ Tk Date Sign Scale Title / & & . Dwg. No. / XE&ES
@B:Tjﬂ)?ﬂ 081222 1 FHE | & % R = External Diagram
et C ﬂ%ﬁua 13. 08. 09 EEEI,ApDroved ~ N 0 db M 3 O 6 3 O
MEETTT 17,09 14 4&) & '3 |Aue 25 1999 Kaneda 1.8 SR (R )
cke VAR -
5 %3 kﬁd @EType ELE;IZTRIC SUBMERS | BLE PUMP SA:_I‘IRA?AWAPUEPMFG?IO..LN
S I e Ew— U=47510D P ENT - ZRUE




N

@@@C’/‘/

i

L

oy

¥

]

M.%l/

g\ﬁu/

0] | [P

_ /
\\

/)]

Uu

\\\

% =
%

O s ol 44

NN

[Fig OOI80|A|KZ|_’




N
5 oh 4
Mark Part Name

MR

Material « Note

- i B

| XTI =T
Cabtyre Cable

2PNCTS

Rubber insulated flixible cables

6 AR T T r—A FC200
Stuffing Case Cast Iron
o4 |F—ITNERI AT N — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
33 T—HTL—A FC250
Motor Frame Cast Iron
Stator -
n— _
35 Rotor -
36 E—FT¥Th SUS420]2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
10 [T s—t
Lubricant Terbine Oil
1 KR EH
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
qo |IRERANDVUT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
45 AH =TIV — )b MWG65N
Mechanical Seal -
47 | FERZ T vh FC250
Lower Bracket Cast Iron
53 XTI IR —T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
55 =7 FC250
Casing Cast Iron
N VI 7= S
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
61 AR —F 7RV SUS403
Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel
62 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
68 R B i TNIE4E
Sacrificial Anode Aluminum Alloy
Suction Cover High Chrome Alloy
76 b= N— FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
77 [T T FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
93 |XTV7 7314DBB
Bearing Ball Bearing
Outer Cover Mild Steel
107 R=T 2T h—=ATnT s — MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter
Lo [TV 6310Z2C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
110 [EEEHRZ 7Y SS400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign S
gn Title HER Dwg No.
Approved 2011/5/2 Hayash1 C . . M30624F_KZ
Checked | 2011/5/2 Haruta onstruction Diagram
Orawn | 2011/5/2 | Tsuda | 1ype U-47510D SENIT > ZRIEm
Fig.No. Fig00180A-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

Z1-teb=1¥




83184
7879180

82
81

. @%@%@wm%ﬁﬁm@/uﬂﬂm% # \w\w.ww@\m

i S S
ow - .“H 7t % =S o
N
cece _hmwniq \\\ \ flinn): =
mmrg“.MMMM@mwwmwwx\twmmmkkwk@
=

[Fig 00180|A|_’




U-47510D

[ Of tH 7 BLZO—F [U47510D-4005-0000A BB F /BRI 400V /50Hz |
| D\schairge 2 50 mm OutPut 5 5 kW Proggt Code [U47510D-4006-0000A | Voltage/Hz | 400V/60H§\
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
FvTRAYVT—T I 2PNCTS B fid 1meE ARFEIEbmE 22sq
1 CE21 OH Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 20 m Price:per a met;:’/SaIes:per 5m
AVESZrAr M N FC ~¢38
2 761 36 Packing Gland Cast Iron 1
RAT Yk SUS304 M12 15
3 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 2
AAYRARILE SUS304 M12xL=50
4 SUM1 2328 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
5 170142 RO LS AT A | |[#36~38D=¢75 =114
Rubber Packing Synthetic Rubber INyFUEEST2079(XRI5EY T
RAILITIT—R FC ¢38~¢$558 4-M12
6 221 36 Stuffing Case Cast Iron 1
ielgFa—7 A RAtiE 225q~60sq ¢ 15
7 78003 Tube é:lyntheti?: Resin 6
fegFa—7 & REE 55sq~14sq ¢ 10
8 78001 Tube é:ynthetii Resin 1
g F1—7 ARl 0.75sq~3.5sq ¢ 6
9 78004 Tube é:lyntheti?: Resin 4
avRHUR IRFEIRE ES R AESIERD) REART
10 |AL120 Compound Epoxy resinEI 120 cc 0 Not for sales
oy (=) mPN ¢3.53d=¢72.62
11 (*) OB1 1 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
_ EREmTF C1020PC 1.25sq X R4
12 |TT1.25-4 T Copper 3
_ E&E I C1020PC 22sqxR10
13 |TT22-10 Tipg Copper 6
_ EREmF C1020PC 14sqxR10
14 |TT14-10 T Copper 1
_ ZE£SRLA (Jpn) & Avkiis Japanese 35100 A
15-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:yntheti?: Resin 1 A
_ EESRILAE (Eng) &Rk iE English 35 x 100
15-2/731209 Ea:c‘h Label AE é:yntheti?: Resin 1
AT ARILE SUS304 M8 x 20
16 HUM820 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 3
r—=JdNo50F FC ¢35~ ¢38
17 740838ET Cable Clamp Cast Iron 1 Set
T—=TNIZTRE SUS304
18 77051 Chain Stainless Steel 1
v SUS304 ¢8
19 /SCU8 Shackle Stainless Steel 2
FRARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
20 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M12
21 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NAERILE SUS304 M10 x 35
22 BUM1 035 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
AT Ty SUS304 M10
23 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
A—ZFIIRYIRF/N— FC 183x1456-¢12
24 2231 5 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1
D VAV (=) N 180x 140 6-¢ 11
25 (*) 40068 Seat Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ EEmF C1020PC 14sqxR5
26 TT1 4 5 TipEI Copper 1
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
27 |PUMbS8 Screw Stainless Steel 1
RV Tyw SUS304 Mb
28 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
— EBER—T C1020PC 22sq
29 TT22 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 6
RUEF 21— &Rt TT22-B ¢$20%x 100 Tm=78050
30 7801 9 Insulating Sleeve é:yntheti?: Resin 1 2
_ EBER—T C1020PC 1.25sq
31 TT1 25 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 3
BUEF 21— &Rt TT1.25-B ¢6x50 Tm=78046
32 78027 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetiac Resin 3
E—HIL—L FC U47510D,U65014B BREEEEEN
33 120202 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1 Ask -
AT—#R - U47510D 55kW-4P PEEEEEN
34 51 296 Stator - 1 Ask -
0—A4 - U47510D 55kW-4P REAR
35 150219 Rotor - 1 ;\lzot for sales
E—HYvTh SUS420J2 U47510D N |
36 130198 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1 Not for sales
oy (=) PN ¢ 8.4 d=¢3395
37 (*) OP340 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
RNTY T EE SS400 7314
38 AW1 4 Bearing Washer Mild Steel 1
Ay vk S25C 7314
39 |AN14 Lock Nut Mild Steel 1
R B—C B—C VG H A2 BERA
40 |T9500 Lubricant Turbine Oil 95L Non-additive Turbine Qil Not for sales
RIKIR 2R - BRI
41 /WD020 Inxfiltrative Water Detector - 1
BRI FC U65014B
42 241 66 Dxetector Housing Cast Iron 1
% wﬁx[iu':n':@fHi'Tﬁﬂﬁ1?1‘%‘@<&“TII@ZJ%Q$FUi'dg‘ Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/3 Z X Fl 00180A FE¥HZ 5/ Doc. No M30624H-KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&FRHA DL OIEHRIIIVEELIZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. ~ 15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5547 /day of issue 95-Dec-2024




U-47510D

oo 250 mm [ 56 kW [EESETISREONT (RERR Sy
= HEES R & M B HE T & - B & BE
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
43 |BUM1025 Covason Bt Starless Stee 4 028
44 |SWUMT0B o™ Staioss Stee 4 M0
45 IMW65N it At - 1 St |U47610D.U65014B
46 |(x) OH370 |97 st |64 d=6370
47 123194 eI STk o | |U-475100 7 AA TG
48 |BUM1230 ;T;iz?nbgolt gltJaSiggjs Steel 8 M2 > 30
9 |SWUMIZB T % 5 |
50 72067 \jﬁﬂt&Shut Disk ggﬁ:lgfs Steel 1 $55.0120 =9
51 145021 Zi%ﬁ/s;ib E;chﬁffn% Aoy 1 [d=#81D=¢100t=24
52 () OH570 |97 st | [64d=@570
I oy oo | 1[I0 S8 T
54 |(x) OB5 i BRIL 1 [#353d=¢5357
55 (12133 i o | |U475100
%6-1/10302 e Ko Ghvorns Aoy 1o
°6-2/10303 {’;Z;ﬁz oo E;DCAhfi% Alloy 1
77400003 R, dalag
727406005 (EEI0, o TGS
797408071 BT o il
58 |SUM1240B | {075ar Starless Stee g |M12xL=t8
59 |NUMT2A Fvagon N Starfess Stee g |21
80 |SWUM12B |57 s ™ Starless Steel g "7
61 {60053 g\t';:;g;ibl* ggﬁﬁlgi Steel 4 |M20XM20[=233 ¢30 U47510D
62 [14077 M7 88400 | |Ua75T0D ®25
63 |INUM20A Fovagon ut Starless Stee 4 M0 VE
64 |SWUM20B |57 Vs Stanless Steel 4 |0
85 |BUM1220 Fiuagon Bt Starless Stee 22Xz
68 |NUMI2A Foxagon Nut Stanless Stes 2 2 E
o7 SWUMIZB | 2, e 2 |7
68 188027 S L ThsaE | |70 X 150%20 P=75
69 |HUM1240 Foton Ser B Starless Stee g hmzxa
70 164033 ler Gover Stamass Stes 1 [HreTon
71 113089 JoE ﬁ;ﬂoﬁﬁfﬁ Aoy | |U47sT0D
2 (*) OH390 89;1: é%y}ri\%??eé; Rubber 1 ¢4 0=¢390
73 |K151055A Ijﬂ;;zj;e—y ggaslslgjs Steel 1 |BT5XHT0XLE5 One Roundend
74 |BUM1645 Coxagon Bol Staoss Stee g |6 x4
9 SWUMTGB |30 2 e 5 |
76 117025 i e | |UATsTOD
77 124061 ;/e;’:;;g;/;”f o | |va75T0D
76 |SUMI640B 2L 0 e O
9 INUMIBA R, 0 5 e
0 |SWUMIGB &7 % 8 |
81 |(x) 0G310 (927 BRTL . [657d=43093
e s S A e e e, | 275 B pigoo1ga [FE B/Dee Moy M3062AFE KKC

Page. Fig.Draw.No. %&47/day of issue 925-Dec—2024




U-47510D

[ Of tH 7 BLZO—F [U47510D-4005-0000A BB F /BRI 400V /50Hz |
| D\schairge 2 50 mm OutPut 5 5 kW Proggt Code [U47510D-4006-0000A | Voltage/Hz | 400V/60H§\
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
oy (=) PN ¢4 d=¢570
82 (*) OH570 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 190
83 BUM1 61 90 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
RPNV T Ty SUS304 M16
84 SWUM1 68 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
oy (=) mPN ¢353d=¢117.07
85 (*) 0825 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
FAILT—IL (=) mPN d=¢65D=¢88 b=12
86 8065881 2 Oil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 1
FANTZYT SUS403 M20 xL=20
87 61 002 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVESY JOT R ¢ 32-20 t=2
88 (*) 40006 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
(WAWE 2% (=) N ¢ 596 U-47510D ,U-65014B
89 (*) 701 85 L Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
RIKIR 2R —RER - L=150
90 TT004 I;:etector Leading Wire - 1
_ EBER—T C1020PC 1.25sq
91 TT1 25 B Crir?'nping Sleeve Copper 1
RINEF2—7 & AiiE 1.258qf7 &%
92 7801 1 Insulating Sleeve é:lyntheti?: Resin 1
7T 7314
93 |B7314DBB ol 1
R7YITHRI FC U47510D,U65014B BREEEIEIL
94 123195 Bearing Cover Cast Iron 1 Ask -
NARILE SUS304 M10 x 35
95 BUM1 035 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
RV Ty SUS304 M10
96 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
97 |FI TNV PEVIZN 1 BR5E(E5 X 5 x 2000mm/ &
Felt Ring Felt (L=750mm/ &)
£k C2801P 100x63 £ZIMER
98 7381 7 Name Plate Brass 1
— FTiA SR SUS304 ¢2.6L=48
99 |HRU2.6-4.8 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
FRARILS SUS304 M16 x 12 TEERY
100 BUM1612 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2 Stock limit
NEFFIERD SUS304 M16 x 18 EEERRY
101|EUM1618 Hollow Set Screw Stainless Steel 2 Stock limit
A7 EAY—IL SUS+& T L a7 IEARILNA RERA]
1 02 CSLWM1 6 Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 2 Not for sales
TININ— STK U65014B/U47510D ¢ 610 L=425
103126070 Outer Cover Mild Steel 1
NAERILE SUS304 M16 x 60
104 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
AT Ty SUS304 M16
105 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
[WAE =N $596 U-47510D ,U-65014B
106 (*) 701 85 L Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ SZFaTY—IIILTOTIE— |- F 150°C
107|MTP-H Miniature Thermal Protector - 3
oy [2Y)=PN $8.4 d=¢ 3395
108 (*) OP340 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
oy (=) N ¢57 d=¢109.6
109 (*) OP1 10 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
N7V 63102ZC3 63102ZC3
110 8631 OZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 50 D=¢ 120 B=27
111]21145 TETSruk FC 1 |UATSTODEEIB IR A BREEGETESL
Upper Bracket Cast Iron Ask
BERETIVY $S400 U-47510B 6-¢ 25 P.C.D.435
12 85031 Companion Flange Mild Steel 1
oy (=) PN ¢4 d=¢380
13 (*) OH380 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M22 x 50
114 BUM2250 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
- AREETNILA (pn) A EtRE Japanese 100 X 60
11571 731 206 Caution Label A é:lyntheti?: Resin 1
. ARTEETNILAE (Eng) &Rt English 100 x 60
115-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE é:ynthetiac Resin 1
RPN Ty SUS304 M12
116 SWUM1 2H Spring Washer Stainless Steel 3
. BR#—IL Thav 50Hz ¢ 42
17 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ AR —I Thav 60Hz $42
117-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
BREAK—IL Thav 40x20
118 73438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
=TIy F U ESE SUS t=4.5x755x%x42
119172079 Washer Stainless Steel 1
AVESODNZ/A 4] S - HRESMIC (x) MOFL=t0 |BIFEY
901|U47510DPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 () should be included. Optional Parts
902190125 TV HE SS400 1 JISTOK250AF L=230mm BI5EY
Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel Optional Parts
S5CERR O Hob L T E57< HITRBH5 A AT 2T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 3/3 LR Fig00180A EIH % /Doc. Nol M30624H-KKC
X% Bl OIS AskEFRHAT DD DIERLRFB A< 7ZE0, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. 15092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g J61T/day of issue 25-Dec—2024




	58 仕様
	58 想定
	58 外径
	58 構造
	58 部品
	8 仕様
	8 想定
	8 外径
	8 構造
	8 部品
	6 仕様
	6 想定
	6 外径
	6 構造
	6 部品
	08 仕様
	08 性能
	08 外径
	08 構造
	08 部品
	10 仕様
	10 性能
	10 外径
	10 構造
	10 部品
	14 仕様
	14 想定
	14 外径
	14　構造
	14 部品
	51 仕様
	51 想定
	51 外径
	51 構造
	51 部品



